



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No. **059344**

Page **1** of **3**

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **CMGN SOLUTIONS, INC.**
Door 2 UBT Building, North Reclamation Area, Subangdaku,
Mandaue City, Cebu

DATE: **November 28, 2024**

PD NO.:
PB241001-CMJC402

DELIVERY PERIOD: **WITHIN 90 cal. DAYS**
FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: **WITHIN 60 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE**
OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT
(ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: **NPC-MOD Warehouse, Zamboanga City c/o**
Property Custodian

REQUISITIONER: **SPUG-MOD c/o C. D. Isahac**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF VARIOUS ELECTRICAL SS FOR WEICHAI GENSET			
	S3-WMO24-004	6682006 OM, WESTERN MINDANAO OPER. DIV.			
1	1	ALTERNATOR, CHARGING, 14V, 55A, FOR 10 KW WEICHAI GENSET, PN: 10015398028	1.00 PC	13,400.00	13,400.00
2	3	ALTERNATOR FOR 40 KW WEICHAI GENSET TD226B-3D1, PN: 13035783	2.00 PC	43,000.00	86,000.00
3	5	ACTUATOR, ELECTROMAGNETIC FOR 90 KW WEICHAI GENSET, PN: 1001179673	2.00 PC	34,000.00	68,000.00
		Subtotal..... P			167,400.00
		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGES 2 to 3)			1,082,600.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT INCLUDED)..... P			1,250,000.00
		PESOS : ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY			wwwvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

The following documents shall constitute as integral part
of this transaction, to wit:

1. Bid proposal/Quotation dated September 30, 2024
2. PR No. S3-WMO24-004 dated September 4, 2024 (NON-OMA)
3. Bidding Documents,

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Performance Security/Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:
 - a) Cash, Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank; or Irrevocable Letter of Credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank which shall be equivalent to five Percent (5%) of the Contract Price.
 - b) Surety Bond callable upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security which shall be Thirty Percent (30%) of the total Contract Price. The Insurance Company that will issue Performance Security must be accredited by the Insurance Commission and acceptable to the National Power Corporation.
- This Bond shall remain in full force & effect until items ordered are fully delivered acceptable by the Obligor.
- Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Origin & Warranty for one (1) year against factory defects/workmanship from date of acceptance.

Certificate of Budgetary Inclusion	
Period:	FY 2025
Account / WO/IO:	SPARES
GBI Reference No.:	PRD-25-10-0385
Cost Center:	6682006
Amount:	P 1,250,000.00

Salvacion F. Aragon
Manager, BPRD

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF: ➔

CC GL OE WO JO 6682006 SPARES P1,250,000.00 FUNDS AVAILABLE	Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad BY: RENE B. BARRUELA Vice President, Small Power Utilities Group AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES	Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. by signing below: CONFORME: Exterior S POSITION: Authorized Bidding DATE: 12/05/24
---	--	---

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
/F Building 1
IR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman
100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468
Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

TEL. NOS.
8921-3541 to 80
8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

L000039344 JVC

Page 2 of 3

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **CMGN SOLUTIONS, INC.**
Door 2 UBT Building, North Reclamation Area, Subangdaku,
Mandaue City, Cebu

DATE: **November 28, 2024**

PD NO.:
PB241001-CMJC402

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF VARIOUS ELECTRICAL SS FOR WEICHAI GENSET			
	S3-WMO24-004	6682006 OM, WESTERN MINDANAO OPER. DIV.			
2	3	ALTERNATOR FOR 40 KW WEICHAI GENSET TD226B-3D1, PN: 13035783	2 PC	43,000.00	86,000.00
3	5	ACTUATOR, ELECTROMAGNETIC FOR 90 KW WEICHAI GENSET, PN: 1001179673	2 PC	34,000.00	68,000.00
4	8	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (AVR) (60HZ, RATED VOLTAGE 380-600VAC, 3 PHASE SENSING, CT5A, SENSING VOLTAGE 175-280 VAC, FOR 150/200KW WEICHAI GENSET MODEL NO: WPG275F86, S/N: 1617F075469	1 PC	78,990.00	78,990.00
5	9	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (AVR) (50/60HZ, RATED VOLTAGE 240-480 VAC, 1 PHASE SENSING, SENSING VOLTAGE 190-240 VAC, AVC 63-4D FOR 10KW) WEICHAI GENSET MODEL NO: WP23D30E201, S/N: BD10227175	1 PC	199,000.00	199,000.00
6	10	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR (AVR) (50/60HZ, RATED VOLTAGE 240-480 VAC, 1 PHASE SENSING, SENSING VOLTAGE 190-240 VAC, AVC 63-4D FOR 40KW) WEICHAI GENSET MODEL NO: WP23D30E201, S/N: BD10227175	1 PC	199,000.00	199,000.00
7	11	BREAKER, CIRCUIT WITH MECHANISM (RATED CURRENT 400A, 60HZ, RATED VOLTAGE 250-480V, 3 POLE, 600 VAC, MAGNETIC HOLD CURRENT 2000A, MAGNETIC TRIPPING CURRENT 4000A, 250VDC, LUGS THERMAL MAGNETIC, SHUNT TRIP, FOR 150/200KW)	1 UNIT	74,000.00	74,000.00
8	12	CIRCUIT BREAKER (MODEL: CD2-125/TLM1 AC230V/DC220V, FOR 40KW WEICHAI GENSET TD226B-3D1, S/N: 4618J000228	2 UNIT	30,700.00	61,400.00
9	13	CIRCUIT BREAKER (MODEL: CD2-250/TLM1 AC230V/DC220V, FOR 90KW WEICHAI GENSET- MODEL NO: WP4D118E201, S/N: 4P18J0009853	1 PC	46,000.00	46,000.00
10	15	CONTROLLER, GENERATOR, TERMINAL SPECIFICATION: CONNECTION TYPE: TWO-PART CONNECTOR (MALE PART FITTED TO MODULE, FEMALE PART SUPPLIED IN MODULE PACKING CASE-SCREW TERMINAL, RISING CLAMP, NO INTERNAL SPRING)-SEE ATTACHED QUOTATION FOR DETAILS	1 UNIT	149,600.00	149,600.00
11	16	CONTROLLER, GOVERNOR SPEED RELAY (12VDC, 14 PINS, POWER RELAY 24VDC 5A 4PDT (28X21.5X36) MM, PLUG-IN: 14 Certificate of Budgetary Inclusion 022 5B-3D1 S/N: 4618J000228	2 PC	2,500.00	5,000.00
Subtotal.....					968,990.00

Period: **FY 2025**
Account / WO/JO: **SPARES**
CBI Reference No.: **PRD-25-10-0385**
Cost Center: **6682006**
Amount: **7,125,000.00**

Salvacion F. Aragon
Manager, BPRD

"Public Bidding"

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Building 1
Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman
Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468
Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

AFG-LOG-008.F03
Rev. No. 0

TEL. NOS.
8921-3541 to 8
8924-5494 / 5434 / 51



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No. **L000059344 JVC**

Page 3 of 3
This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **CMGN SOLUTIONS, INC.**
Door 2 UBT Building, North Reclamation Area, Subangdaku,
Mandave City, Cebu

DATE:
November 28, 2024

PD NO.:

PB241001-CMJC402

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF VARIOUS ELECTRICAL SS FOR WEICHAI GENSET			
	S3-WMO24-004	6682006 OM, WESTERN MINDANAO OPER. DIV.			
2	17	CONTROLLER, SPEED (FOR 150/200KW, C2002, DOUBLE LOOP CIRCUIT DESIGN, 60HZ, 24VDC) WEICHAI WENCHAI GENSET	1 UNIT	28,712.00	28,712.00
3	18	CONTROLLER, SPEED (FOR 150/200KW, C1002, DOUBLE LOOP CIRCUIT, 60HZ, 24VDC) WEICHAI WENCHAI GENSET	1 UNIT	28,950.00	28,950.00
4	19	CURRENT TRANSFORMER (RATIO: 300/5A INSULATION: EPOXY RESIN (HCEP), SYSTEM VOLTAGE: 15KV, BIL: 110KV, METER ACCURACY 0.15 W.XM.Y)	1 UNIT	39,999.00	39,999.00
5	20	ECU MODULE (SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 12VDC (SCOPE 9-16 VDC) OR 24 VDC (SCOPE 18-32 VDC) FOR 10 KW WEICHAI GENSET-MODEL NO. WP2.3D30E201, S/N: BD10227175) (SEE ATTACHED QUOTATION FOR DETAILS)	1 PC	49,950.00	49,950.00
6	21	MOTOR, STARTER FOR 10 KW WEICHAI PN: 1001813560	1 PC	14,500.00	14,500.00
7	22	MOTOR, STARTER FOR 40 KW WEICHAI, PN: 13035760	1 PC	48,000.00	48,000.00
8	24	POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER (RATIO: 8400:120 (70:1), INSULATION: EPOXY RESIN (HCEP), SYSTEM VOLTAGE: 15KV, METER CLASS 0.3 B-0.9)	1 UNIT	39,999.00	39,999.00
9	25	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (12VDC, FOR 150/200KW WEICHAI GENSET-MODEL NO. WPG275F86, S/N: 1617F075469)	3 PC	6,500.00	19,500.00
Subtotal.....					269,610.00

UC-ME

Certificate of Budgetary Inclusion

Period: 17 2025

Account / WO/IO: STARS

CBI Reference No.: 924-25-10-0385

Cost Center: 6682006

Amount: 9,125,000.00

Salvacion F. Aragon
Manager, BPRD

"Public Bidding"

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Building 1
ad corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman
Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD / LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468
Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

TEL. NOS.
8921-3541 to 80
8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465

AFG-LOG-008.F03
Rev. No. 0